

40

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134				
Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	

$E/w \text{ (sol)} = 96.15 \text{ m}^3$
 Bkemo
 26/09/25

2nd year maintenance

Q.10	Name of work :- Maintenance of road from Sripur
------	---

Bahadurpur Chowk to Sarsar Bahadar
pur muslim tala

Agency: - Sri Bhawesh Kumar Thakur

Agreement No. - 45/SBD/2019-20 (mmvsv-sc)

Date of commencement (as per words): 20/08/2019

Date of Completion (as per w/order): 19/08/2020

Actual date of completion :- 30/04/2022

Item No - 38 Restoration of rain cuts / Berms with

20					Eli
----	--	--	--	--	-----

$$5 \times 6.00 \text{ m} \times 0.80 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 = 9.00 \text{ m}^3$$
$$4 \times 5.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 = 7.50 \text{ m}^3$$
$$5 \times 7.00 \text{ m} \times 0.80 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 = 10.50 \text{ m}^3$$
$$6 \times 5.0 \text{ m} \times 0.90 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 = 10.13 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Total = 37.13 m^3

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.	=	8.50 m ²
		2x3.85m	x	1.00 m	= 7.70 m ²
		2x2x6.20m	x	0.40 m	= 9.92 m ²
		2x2x6.20m	x	0.60 m	= 14.88 m ²
		2x4x0.40m	x	0.60 m	= 1.92 m ²
		2x2x6.20m	x	1.50 m	= 37.20 m ²
				Total =	80.12 m ²
Bkump 30/04/24 JE					
ABSTRACT OF COST.					

<u>Item No-38</u>	Restoration of rain cuts)			
	Beams - - - -	E/I		
	Qty V/P-41 of TMB			
	73.20 m ³ @ Rs. 398.45 per m ³ = Rs.			29167.00
<u>Item No-39</u>	Making up of Beams/			
	Shoalder - - - -	E/I		
	Qty V/P-41 of TMB			
	405.00 m ² @ Rs. 54.16 per m ² = Rs.			21935.00
<u>Item No-40</u>	Maintenance of C/D			
	works (HP Culverts)			
	Qty V/P-41 of TMB.			
	3 Nos @ Rs. 1131.64 each = Rs.			3395.00
<u>Item No-41</u>	Maintenance of road			
	work - - - -	E/I		

Continuation

Total = Rs. 54497.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = Rs.		54497.00
Qty VIP - 42 of TMB					
1.200 Km @ Rs.	1055.94	per Km = Rs.			1267.00
<u>Item No-42</u> Maintenance of room					
4 Km stone - - E/I					
Qty VIP-42 of TMB					
1.200 Km @ Rs.	610.85	per Km = Rs.			733.00
<u>Item No-43</u> Cutting of branches					
of trees & shrubs - - E/I					
Qty VIP-42 of TMB					
2 Nos @ Rs.	118.23	each = Rs.			236.00
<u>Item No-44</u> Cutting of shrubs					
from roadway - - E/I					
Qty VIP-42 of TMB					
7 Nos @ Rs.	6.60	each = Rs.			46.00
<u>Item No-45</u> Trimming of grass					
& weeds - - E/I					
Qty VIP-42 of TMB					
17.00 m ² @ Rs.	2.20	per m ² = Rs.			37.00
<u>Item No-46</u> white washing of parapet					
walls of CD - - E/I					
Qty VIP-43 of TMB					
80.12 m ² @ Rs.	15.98	per m ² = Rs.			1280.00
Total = Rs.					58096.00
Less @ 10.00% below as per tender agreement = Rs.					5810.00
Net total = Rs.					52286.00
Billed 10/05/24					
JF					
Continuation					

Continuation